



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 10578 of 2025**

Arif And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Through Principle Secretary Home
U.P. At Lucknow And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rishi Yadav, Suresh Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Abdul Majid, G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. As prayed, put up this case as fresh on 06.1.2026 at 02.00 p.m.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

December 19, 2025
Madhurima