



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS
No. - 10578 of 2025**

Arif And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Through Principle
Secretary Home U.P. At Lucknow And
Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rishi Yadav, Suresh Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Abdul Majid, G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
3. As prayed, put up as fresh on 27.1.2026 before the appropriate Bench.
4. Assignment, if any, stands discharged.

January 6, 2026
safi

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)